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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff, CAUSE NO. 10-1-03608-5

VS,

TYLER WOLFEGANG SAVAGE, INFORMATION

Defendant.

DOB: 7/28/1992 SEX : MALE RACE: WHITE
PCN#: 540207160 SID#: UNKNOWN DOL#: UNKNOWN
COUNTI

I, MARK LINDQUIST, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the authority
of the State of Washington, do accuse TYLER WOLFEGANG SAVAGE of the crime of
AGGRAVATED MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, committed as follows:

That TYLER WOLFEGANG SAVAGE, in the State of Washington, during the period between
the 17th day of August, 2010 and the 23rd day of August, 2010, did unlawfully and feloniously, with
premeditated intent to cause the death of another person, Kimberly Daily, thereby causing the death of
Kimberly Daily, a human being, who died on or about the 17th day of August, 2010, and

That further aggravated circumstances exist, to-wit: that the murder was committed in the course
of, in furtherance of, or in immediate flight from the crime of Rape in the First and/or Second Degree,
contrary to RCW 10.95.020(11) and 9A.32.030(1)(a), and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Washington.

DATED this 24th day of August, 2010.

PIERCE COUNTY SHERIFF MARK LINDQUIST
WA02700 Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney

pks By: ”“L %f‘

ILIP K. SORE
ty Prosecuti ttomey

#: 16441

INFORMATION:- 1 Office of the Prosecuting Attorney
930 Tacoma Avenue South, Room 946

Tacoma, WA 98402-2171

Main Office (253) 798-7400
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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff, CAUSE NO. 10-1-03608-5
Vs.
TYLER WOLFEGANG SAVAGE, DECLARATION FOR DETERMINATION OF
PROBABLE CAUSE
Defendant.

PHILIP K. SORENSEN, declares under penalty of perjury:

That [ am a deputy prosecuting attorney for Pierce County and I am familiar with the police
report and/or investigation conducted by the PIERCE COUNTY SHERIFF, incident number 102291121;

That the police report and/or investigation provided me the following information;

That in Pierce County, Washington, during the period between August 17, 2010 and August 23,
2010, the defendant, TYLER WOLFEGANG SAVAGE, did commit the crime of Aggravated Murder.

On August 17, 2010, at 1747 hours Pierce County Sheriff’s Deputies responded to a residence in
the 12700 block of 106™ Avenue Court East regarding a missing person. When deputies arrived they
spoke with Cecil Daily who reported that his daughter, 16 year old Kimberly Daily, had been missing
since at least 1300 hours, when she left home on her bicycle for a friend’s house.

Mr. Daily provided a physical description and photograph of Kimberly. He further described
Kimberly as developmentally delayed with physical disabilities. Kimberly’s father said she was three
years behind a normal physical growth pattern. Kimberly was a Special Olympics participant.
Kimberly’s father indicated that Kimberly is capable of completing the school work of a 5" grader.

A search and rescue consult took place later in the day and a full scale search commenced August
18, 2010.

Investigators canvassed the area and spoke with a witness who saw SAVAGE with Kimberly on
August 17,2010. SAVAGE was the last person known to be with Kimberly. Investigators spoke with
SAVAGE who confirmed that he had been with Kimberly but indicated that she left him near his house in
the 11100 block of 122™ Street East. SAVAGE told detectives that he had known Kimberly for more
than two years. SAVAGE indicated that he spent a considerable amount of time playing video games.
SAVAGE was contacted several times over the course of the investigation.

On August 23, 2010, SAVAGE accompanied detectives to overgrown areas near his house to
point out spots SAVAGE considered good places to dispose of a body. SAVAGE began to refer to a
body as “it.” Eventually, SAVAGE agreed to show detectives where Kimberly was. SAVAGE led
detectives to a large thicket of blackberry bushes and brambles. More than 100 feet deep in the thicket
detectives located Kimberly’s body underneath her bicycle. She was naked.
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10-1-03608-5

SAVAGE told detectives he tried to convince Kimberly to go with him to the brushy area near his
house. Kimberly protested because she was not allowed to cross 111" Avenue. At some point, she
agreed to cross the street and went with SAVAGE more than 50 feet into the brushy area of a vacant lot
approximately two blocks from SAVAGE’S house and out of sight of the roadway. After approximately
15 to 20 minutes Kimberly said she needed to leave.

SAVAGE told detectives that when Kimberly got up to leave he grabbed her from behind around
the neck and choked her until she was dead. SAVAGE told detectives that he stripped Kimberly of her
clothing to make it appear to be “something else”, “like she was raped.” Eventually, SAVAGE admitted
that he had digitally penetrated Kimberly and touched her breasts.

SAVAGE told detectives that he carried Kimberly’s body toward the brambles and dumped her
where was found. SAVAGE said he threw her bicycle on top of her. SAVAGE said after killing
Kimberly he went home and by 4:00 in the afternoon of August 17 he was at a neighbor’s house playing
the Dungeons and Dragons Online video game in an effort to “forget.” ‘

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

DATED: August 24, 2010
PLACE: TACOMA, WA

~ €

PH13P K. SORENSEN, WSB# 16441
Offi f the P ting Att
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